OP \$140.00 42353

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439529

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------------|
| LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P. | | 08/11/2017 | Limited Partnership: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NEPHRON PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 4500 12th STREET EXTENSION | | |
| City: | WEST COLUMBIA | | |
| State/Country: | SOUTH CAROLINA | | |
| Postal Code: | 29172 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: FLORIDA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4235335 | ASTHMANEFRIN |
| Registration Number: | 4263237 | NEPHRON PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION |
| Registration Number: | 4516974 | EZ BREATHE ATOMIZER |
| Registration Number: | 1707750 | S2 |
| Registration Number: | 4328266 | S2 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: PECSENYE@BLANKROME.COM

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE

Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 2: ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 074658-14054 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Timothy D. Pecsenye |
| SIGNATURE: | /Timothy D. Pecsenye/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/16/2017 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006131 FRAME: 0196

Total Attachments: 3 source=Intellectual Property Releases#page7.tif source=Intellectual Property Releases#page8.tif source=Intellectual Property Releases#page9.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006131 FRAME: 0197 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 11th day of August, 2017, by LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P., in its capacity as

Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of NEPHRON PHARMACEUTICALS

CORPORATION, a Florida corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of August 11, 2017 by and

among Administrative Agent, Company, and other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security, dated as of August 7, 2014,

executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5339/0061.

[Signature Page Follows]

6030.082

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P.,

By: LBC Credit Funding III, L.P., its general partner

By: LBC Credit Funding III GP, LLC, its general

partner

Name: Lavid E. Fraimow

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

| Name of Owner | | Ownership Percentage | Jurisdiction(s) | Registration Office or Common Law | Serial Or Registration Number |
|---|---|-------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Nephron Pharmaceuticals Corporation | Asthmanefrin | 100% | United States | USPTO | Reg. No. 4,235,335 |
| Nephron Pharmaceuticals Corporation | Nephron Pharmaceuticals Corporation | 100% | United States | USPTO | Reg. No. 4,263,237 |
| Nephron Pharmaceuticals Corporation | Ez Breathe Atomizer | 100% | United States | USPTO | Reg. No. 4,516,974 |
| Nephron Pharmaceuticals Corporation | S2 | 100% | United States | USPTO | Reg. No. 1,707,750 |
| Nephron Pharmaceuticals Corporation | S2 | 100% | United States | USPTO | Reg. No. 4,328,266 |

Schedule A

RECORDED: 08/16/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006131 FRAME: 0200